

## Children's Health Network changes name to Children's Mercy Health Network

What's in a name? Plenty, if you're the Children's Health Network, which has changed its name to **Children's Mercy Health Network**.

Started in 2015 under is previous name, Children's Mercy Health Network is a clinically integrated network consisting of 24 organizations, 202 community-based primary care pediatricians and more than 750 pediatric specialists at Children's Mercy. The network's objective is to deliver high-value and integrated care that meets the Triple Aim for children in the target population by:

- Improving the patient experience of care that includes quality outcomes and patient satisfaction.
- Improving the health of the target population
- Reducing the per capita cost of health care.

Children's Mercy Health Network believes valued-based payment models and clinical integration between independent, community-based providers and health system providers are necessary to align incentives and create an integrated and coordinated care delivery model dedicated to keeping children healthy.